CH \$2365.00 87195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM582459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Hairdressers, Inc.		06/04/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HC Salon Brand Holdings, LLC
Street Address: 12333 Sowden Road, Suite B	
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77080
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87195311	8 DAYS A WEEK
Serial Number:	74235004	A GOOD HAIRCUT IS A GOOD HAIRCUT
Serial Number:	76548695	ANCIENT SECRETS FOR MODERN HAIR
Serial Number:	77814835	ANCIENT SERUM
Serial Number:	85553874	ANCIENT VEIL
Serial Number:	86413075	BUBBLES
Serial Number:	88517215	BUBBLES
Serial Number:	76401833	BUBBLES
Serial Number:	85838369	BUBBLES KERATIN MAX
Serial Number:	76096748	BUBBLES SALON
Serial Number:	87942526	CHANGE IT UP
Serial Number:	77364461	CHANGE YOUR HAIR AND CHANGE IN YOUR POCK
Serial Number:	85111316	CIBU
Serial Number:	86413080	CIBU
Serial Number:	76454491	CIBU
Serial Number:	86137075	CIBU ANCIENT SHIMMER SMOOTHING CREAM
Serial Number:	86137081	CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL
Serial Number:	86137072	CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL CONDITI
Serial Number:	86137066	CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL SHAMPOO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0760

900554969

Serial Number: 85653865 CIBU ANCIENT VEIL Serial Number: 86076826 CIBU DRYNAMIC BLOW DRY ACCELERATOR Serial Number: 85553837 CIBU HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85553849 CIBU PHO FREEZE Serial Number: 77489830 CIBLOBRATE Serial Number: 77489815 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 87808546 CURL MAGNET Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 885407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 85638516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 87575622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 8775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 77506256 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR CU	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85553837 CIBU HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 8553849 CIBU PHO FREEZE Serial Number: 85111297 CIBU WATER LILY Serial Number: 77489815 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 77489815 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 87808546 CURL MAGNET Serial Number: 87808546 CURL MAGNET Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 75514054 CUTTERY Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 865816 FINISTA Serial Number: 86581363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 87575622 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 8775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY	Serial Number:	85553865	CIBU ANCIENT VEIL
Serial Number: 85553849 CIBU PHO FREEZE Serial Number: 85111297 CIBU WATER LILY Serial Number: 77489815 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 77595802 COLORWORKS Serial Number: 87808546 CURL MAGNET Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 75814064 CUTTERY Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 87654812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 8775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 8554663 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: <	Serial Number:	86076826	CIBU DRYNAMIC BLOW DRY ACCELERATOR
Serial Number: 85111297 CIBU WATER LILY Serial Number: 77489830 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 77489815 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 75595802 COLORWORKS Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 755532224 EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 7550625 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85564653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85693253 HAIR CUTTERY	Serial Number:	85553837	CIBU HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM
Serial Number: 77489830 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 77489815 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 75595802 COLORWORKS Serial Number: 87608546 CURL MAGNET Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 75814054 CUTTERY Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676188 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85676188 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 86676168 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number:	Serial Number:	85553849	CIBU PHO FREEZE
Serial Number: 77489815 CIELOBRATE Serial Number: 75595802 COLORWORKS Serial Number: 87808546 CURL MAGNET Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 75814054 CUTTERY Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 75553224 EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87755622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 855676168 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85663253 HAIR WARS Serial Number: 85663253 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 7451365 HARE CUT TERRY <	Serial Number:	85111297	CIBU WATER LILY
Serial Number: 75595802 COLORWORKS	Serial Number:	77489830	CIELOBRATE
Serial Number: 87808546 CURL MAGNET Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 75814054 CUTTERY Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 85563224 EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 76564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 86553846 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM	Serial Number:	77489815	CIELOBRATE
Serial Number: 88517200 CUT-COLOR-CONNECT Serial Number: 75814054 CUTTERY Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 75553224 EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 78564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM <	Serial Number:	75595802	COLORWORKS
Serial Number: 75814054 CUTTERY Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 75553224 EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 77506256 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 855846481 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676 KA	Serial Number:	87808546	CURL MAGNET
Serial Number: 85407147 C-VIP Serial Number: 75553224 EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85576168 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85603253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 7861216 HC Serial Number: 8555346 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85593846 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676	Serial Number:	88517200	CUT-COLOR-CONNECT
Serial Number: 75553224 EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584663 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 855584681 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 865980254 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW <	Serial Number:	75814054	CUTTERY
Serial Number: 86768516 FINISTA Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUTTERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85883366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY	Serial Number:	85407147	C-VIP
Serial Number: 86511363 FRIZZFIX Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 8553846 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 8657644 LICENSED TO STYLE <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>75553224</th> <th>EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS</th>	Serial Number:	75553224	EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS
Serial Number: 76564812 GEISHALICIOUS Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 855766872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85063253 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85063253 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85063253 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85573846 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 86477671 <	Serial Number:	86768516	FINISTA
Serial Number: 87195303 GEL FRIDAY Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 77506256 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE	Serial Number:	86511363	FRIZZFIX
Serial Number: 85775622 GET THE LOOK Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 77506256 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 774451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YAI EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	76564812	GEISHALICIOUS
Serial Number: 74357726 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 77506256 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	87195303	GEL FRIDAY
Serial Number: 75576872 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 77506256 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	85775622	GET THE LOOK
Serial Number: 77506256 HAIR CUTTERY Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	74357726	HAIR CUTTERY
Serial Number: 85584653 HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 76564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	75576872	HAIR CUTTERY
Serial Number: 85676168 HAIR PINS Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	77506256	HAIR CUTTERY
Serial Number: 85063253 HAIRWARS Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 76564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	85584653	HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL
Serial Number: 74451365 HARE CUT TERRY Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 76564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	85676168	HAIR PINS
Serial Number: 77861216 HC Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 76564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	85063253	HAIRWARS
Serial Number: 88477624 HC Serial Number: 76564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	74451365	HARE CUT TERRY
Serial Number: 76564817 HI-YA Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	77861216	HC
Serial Number: 85553846 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	88477624	HC
Serial Number: 85980254 HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	76564817	HI-YA
Serial Number: 88517186 HUMANTOLOGY Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	85553846	HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM
Serial Number: 86477676 KA POW Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	85980254	HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM
Serial Number: 85838366 KERATIN MAX Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	88517186	HUMANTOLOGY
Serial Number: 86477671 KNOT SO KNOTTY Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	86477676	KA POW
Serial Number: 85775644 LICENSED TO STYLE Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI	Serial Number:	85838366	KERATIN MAX
Serial Number: 76564816 MOUSSE LEE Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI			
Serial Number: 86173179 ORIGUMI			
	Serial Number:	76564816	MOUSSE LEE
Serial Number: 76664358 ORIGUMI CREATIVE PASTE			
	Serial Number:	76664358	ORIGUMI CREATIVE PASTE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86173172	ORIGUMI FIBER PASTE
Serial Number:	85553862	PHO FREEZE
Serial Number:	88517223	SALON CIBU
Serial Number:	76256531	SALON CIELO
Serial Number:	85838375	SALON CIELO KERATIN MAX
Serial Number:	86173165	SASHINI
Serial Number:	86173158	SASHINI THERMAL SHINE SPRAY
Serial Number:	85584648	SHAMPOO BOWL
Serial Number:	77221783	SHANG HIGH
Serial Number:	75940750	SHARE-A-HAIRCUT
Serial Number:	87077135	SLICKSTER
Serial Number:	87356321	SMART BOLD BEAUTIFUL
Serial Number:	85734880	SMILE BACK GUARANTEE
Serial Number:	87456830	SO TACKY
Serial Number:	87882356	SPRAYCATION WAVE SPRAY
Serial Number:	77349303	SPRING ROLL
Serial Number:	76564807	STICKY RICE
Serial Number:	77672517	STILL ON THE MONEY
Serial Number:	77672525	STILL PRICED TO TURN HEADS
Serial Number:	77672534	STILL SMART
Serial Number:	77672530	STILL STYLIN' FOR LESS
Serial Number:	77672536	STILL WORTH IT
Serial Number:	87356307	STYLE A BEAUTIFUL LIFE
Serial Number:	87357732	STYLE YOUR SUCCESS
Serial Number:	86008911	STYLEPOINTS
Serial Number:	85148314	STYLEPOINTS
Serial Number:	85148322	STYLEPOINTS
Serial Number:	76564810	TAKE OUT
Serial Number:	88207003	TEXTURE ADDICT
Serial Number:	76090455	THE BEAUTY OF GIVING
Serial Number:	73058377	THE HAIR CUTTERY
Serial Number:	85515879	THE PEOPLE COMPANY
Serial Number:	85515875	THE PEOPLE COMPANY OF THE BEAUTY INDUSTR
Serial Number:	87077145	THREAD CASE
Serial Number:	87427535	UNLIMITED COMMISSION UNLIMITED YOU
Serial Number:	77672564	WEAR NOTHING BUT BUBBLES
Serial Number:	76289050	WE'RE ALL ABOUT COLOR. YOURS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-930-3263

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com **Correspondent Name:** Carissa Bouwer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Ste 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-0922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430256-000005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer, Esq.			
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020			

Total Attachments: 13

source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page4.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page5.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page6.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page7.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page8.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page9.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page10.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page11.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page12.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page12.tif source=Creative Hairdressers TM Assignment#page13.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of June 4, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Creative Hairdressers, Inc., a Virginia corporation with a principal place of business at 1577 Spring Hill Road, Suite 500, Vienna, VA 22182 and Ratner Companies, L.C., a Virginia limited corporation with a principal place of business at 1577 Spring Hill Road, Suite 500, Vienna, VA 22182 (individually and collectively, "Assignor") and HC Salon Brand Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 12333 Sowden Road, Suite B, Houston, Texas 77080 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made and entered into in connection with the Closing of the transactions contemplated by that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the terms thereof, the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignee and each other Person that is a signatory thereto, including, without limitation, Assignors, which provides, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, effective as of the Closing, for the sale, transfer, assignment, conveyance and delivery by Assignors to Assignee of all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all Owned Intellectual Property (as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement), on the terms set forth in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, this Assignment is being executed and delivered by the parties hereto contemporaneously with the Closing under the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Owned Intellectual Property includes all of Assignors' direct or indirect right, title and interest in, to and under certain assets, including, without limitation, all of Assignors' rights associated with trademarks (whether registered, unregistered or pending), trade dress, service marks, service names, trade names, brand names, product names, logos, domain names, internet rights (including, without limitation IP addresses and AS numbers), corporate names, fictitious names, other names, symbols (including business symbols), slogans, translations of any of the foregoing and any foreign or international equivalent of any of the foregoing and all goodwill associated therewith and (to the extent transferable by law) any applications and/or registrations in connection with the foregoing and all advertising and marketing collateral including any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual warranties, representations, covenants and agreements herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignors do hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of all Encumbrances, (a) all of

Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under, including any and all common law rights thereto, the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, any registrations, applications, renewals and extensions therefor, together with the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Assigned Trademarks pertain and the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, effective as of the date hereof; and (b) all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto in any jurisdiction throughout the world for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including: (i) claims, causes of actions and rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, conflict with or other violation of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter in respect of any of the foregoing; and (ii) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for trademark protection for the Assigned Trademarks, in each case, effective as of the date hereof. Together with Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in and to each of the Assigned Trademarks, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with said Assigned Trademarks being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and enforce said Assigned Trademarks against any and all past, current and future infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this Agreement, together with any and all further privileges in the United States and throughout the world to establish use, ownership, and registration of the Assigned Trademarks.

- 2. <u>Authorization and Recordation</u>. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable governmental authority or registrar to record and register Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Trademarks, and to issue any and all Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks. Assignee shall have the right to record this Assignment with all applicable governmental authorities and registrars so as to perfect ownership of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Such counterparts may be delivered in electronic format (including by fax and electronic mail).
- 4. <u>Purchase Agreement</u>. This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. Notwithstanding anything in this Assignment to the contrary, nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to modify, expand or limit in any way the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, all of which shall survive the delivery of this Assignment to the extent provided in the Purchase Agreement. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement will govern. Unless otherwise defined herein, each capitalized term used herein shall have the meaning assigned thereto in the Purchase Agreement.

- 5. Further Assurances. In accordance with the Purchase Agreement, without further consideration, each Assignor hereby agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, to promptly execute and deliver, or promptly cause to be executed and delivered, all such further documents or perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to record or perfect the above-described transfer of Assigned Trademarks, or to secure registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign trademark office (including executing, acknowledging and delivering to Assignee such further assurances, deeds, assignments, powers of attorney, bills of sale, consents and other instruments and documents as Assignee may reasonably request) in order to more fully consummate the transactions contemplated herein and in order to more effectively vest, transfer, and confirm the right, title and interest of Assignee in the Assigned Trademarks. Assignors hereby grant to the designated attorneys of Assignee the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the trademark office of any other country throughout the world, provided that Assignee has given Assignors prior notice of the insertion of such further identification.
 - 6. <u>Closing</u>. This Assignment is effective as of the Closing.
- 7. <u>Severability; Amendment</u>. Any provision in this Assignment which is illegal, invalid or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such illegality, invalidity or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions hereof. This Assignment may not be amended except by execution and delivery of an instrument in writing signed by officers of Assignee and Assignors on behalf of Assignee and Assignors, respectively.
- 8. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the principles of conflict of laws.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:
CREATIVE HAIRDRESSERS, INC.
Ву: 6 м
Name: PHIL HORVATH
Title: PRESIDENT
RATNER COMPANIES, L.C.
By: (Itt)
Name: PHIL HORVATH

Title: PRESIDENT

ASSIGNEE:

HC SALON BRAND HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Tacit Salon Intermediate Holdings, LLC, its sole member

By: Tacit Salon Holdings, LLC, its sole member

By: Tacit Salon Management, LLC, its Manager

Name: ANDRIW ZINS

Title: OFFICE

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Trademarks

Creative Hairdressers, Inc.

Country	Mark	Classes	App. Number	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
United States	8 DAYS A WEEK	3	87195311	October 6, 2016	5303204	October 3, 2017
United States	A GOOD HAIRCUT IS A GOOD HAIRCUT	42	74235004	December 31, 1991	1768280	April 27, 1993
United States	ANCIENT SECRETS FOR MODERN HAIR	3	76548695	September 16, 2003	3261469	July 10, 2007
United States	ANCIENT SERUM	3	77814835	August 28, 2009	3962548	May 17, 2011
United States	ANCIENT VEIL	3	85553874	February 27, 2012	4716752	April 7, 2015
United States	BUBBLES and Design	35, 44	86413075	October 2, 2014	4754928	June 16, 2015
United States	BUBBLES	35	88517215	July 16, 2019		
United States	BUBBLES	44	76401833	April 30, 2002	2975066	July 26, 2005
United States	BUBBLES KERATIN MAX	44	85838369	February 1, 2013	4660182	December 23, 2014
United States	BUBBLES SALON and Design	42	76096748	July 26, 2000	2831134	April 13, 2004
	enaerää					

EAST\174709998.1

United States	CHANGE IT UP	35, 44	87942526	May 31, 2018		
United States	CHANGE YOUR HAIR AND CHANGE IN YOUR POCKET	44	77364461	January 4, 2008	3613384	April 28, 2009
United States	CIBU	3	85111316	August 19, 2010	4605711	September 16, 2014
United States	CIBU (Stylized)	3, 35	86413080	October 2, 2014	4751413	June 9, 2015
United States	CIBU	3	76454491	September 24, 2002	2851650	June 8, 2004
United States	CIBU ANCIENT SHIMMER SMOOTHING CREAM	3	86137075	December 6, 2013	4647994	December 2, 2014
United States	CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL	3	86137081	December 6, 2013	4647995	December 2, 2014
United States	CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL CONDITIONER	3	86137072	December 6, 2013	4647993	December 2, 2014
United States	CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL SHAMPOO	3	86137066	December 6, 2013	4647992	December 2, 2014
United States	CIBU ANCIENT VEIL	3	85553865	February 27, 2012	4716751	April 7, 2015
United States	CIBU DRYNAMIC BLOW DRY ACCELERATOR	3	86076826	September 27, 2013	4745989	June 2, 2015

United States	CIBU HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM	3, 44	85553837	February 27, 2012	4576309	July 29, 2014
United States	CIBU PHO FREEZE	3	85553849	February 27, 2012	4597608	September 2, 2014
United States	CIBU WATER LILY	3	85111297	August 19, 2010	4272658	January 8, 2013
United States	CIELOBRATE	3	77489830	June 3, 2008	4002767	July 26, 2011
United States	CIELOBRATE	44	77489815	June 3, 2008	3890553	December 14, 2010
United States	COLORWORKS	42	75595802	November 25, 1998	2543257	February 26, 2002
United States	CURL MAGNET	3	87808546	February 23, 2018	5729398	April 16, 2019
United States	CUT-COLOR- CONNECT	35, 44	88517200	July 16, 2019		
United States	CUTTERY and Design	42	75814054	October 4, 1998	2426553	February 6, 2001
United States	C-VIP	9	85407147	August 25, 2011	4335617	May 14, 2013
United States	EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS	35	75553224	September 15, 1998	2402601	November 7, 2000
United States	FINISTA	3	86768516	September 25, 2015	4979982	June 14, 2016
United States	FRIZZFIX	3	86511363	January 22, 2015	5087215	November 22, 2016
United States	GEISHALICIOUS	3	76564812	November 28, 2003	2977906	July 26, 2005

United States	GEL FRIDAY	3	87195303	October 6, 2016	5381763	January 16, 2018
United States	GET THE LOOK	44	85775622	November 9, 2012	4546061	June 10, 2014
United States	HAIR CUTTERY and Design	42	74357726	February 10, 1993	1842140	June 28, 1994
	Hair cuttery-					
United States	HAIR CUTTERY (Stylized)	42	75576872	October 23, 1998	2389203	September 26, 2000
	Hair cuttery					
United States	HAIR CUTTERY	35, 44	77506256	June 24, 2008	3579465	February 24, 2009
United States	HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL	44	85584653	March 30, 2012	4534068	May 20, 2014
United States	HAIR PINS	44	85676168	July 13, 2012	4689070	February 17, 2015
United States	HAIRWARS	35, 41	85063253	June 15, 2010	4451639	December 17, 2013
United States	HARE CUT TERRY	42	74451365	October 21, 1993	1907706	July 25, 1995
United States	HC and Design	44	77861216	October 30, 2009	3855872	October 5, 2010
United States	HC and Design	35, 44	88477624	June 18, 2019		

United States	HI-YA	3	76564817	November 28, 2003	2983717	August 9, 2005
United States	HI-YA EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM	3	85553846	February 27, 2012	4475645	January 28, 2014
United States	HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM	44	85980254	February 27, 2012	4569731	July 15, 2014
United States	HUMANTOLOGY	35	88517186	July 16, 2019		
United States	KA POW	3	86477676	December 11, 2014	5027800	August 23, 2016
United States	KERATIN MAX	44	85838366	February 1, 2013	4660181	December 23, 2014
United States	KNOT SO KNOTTY	3	86477671	December 11, 2014	4978945	June 14, 2016
United States	LICENSED TO STYLE	44	85775644	November 9, 2012	4685176	February 10, 2015
United States	MOUSSE LEE	3	76564816	November 28, 2003	3060716	February 21, 2006
United States	ORIGUMI	3	86173179	January 23, 2014	4600665	September 9, 2014
United States	ORIGUMI CREATIVE PASTE	3	76664358	August 9, 2006	3431756	May 20, 2008
United States	ORIGUMI FIBER PASTE	3	86173172	January 23, 2014	4600664	September 9, 2014
United States	PHO FREEZE	3	85553862	February 27, 2012	4455688	December 24, 2013
United States	SALON CIBU	44	88517223	July 16, 2019		

United States	SALON CIELO	42	76256531	May 11, 2001	2725342	June 10, 2003
United States	SALON CIELO KERATIN MAX	44	85838375	February 1, 2013	4660183	December 23, 2014
United States	SASHINI	3	86173165	January 23, 2014	4600663	September 9, 2014
United States	SASHINI THERMAL SHINE SPRAY	3	86173158	January 23, 2014	4600662	September 9, 2014
United States	SHAMPOO BOWL	44	85584648	March 30, 2012	4530123	May 13, 2014
United States	SHANG HIGH	3	77221783	July 3, 2007	3661406	July 28, 2009
United States	SHARE-A-HAIRCUT	42	75940750	March 7, 2000	2592440	July 9, 2002
United States	SLICKSTER	3	87077135	June 20, 2016	5287452	September 12, 2017
United States	SMART BOLD BEAUTIFUL	35, 44	87356321	March 2, 2017	5788266	June 25, 2019
United States	SMILE BACK GUARANTEE	44	85734880	September 21, 2012	4580771	August 5, 2014
United States	SO TACKY	3	87456830	May 19, 2017	5403448	February 13, 2018
United States	SPRAYCATION WAVE SPRAY	3	87882356	April 18, 2018	5729645	April 16, 2019
United States	SPRING ROLL	3	77349303	December 11, 2007	3680624	September 8, 2009
United States	STICKY RICE	3	76564807	November 28, 2003	2977904	July 26, 2005
United States	STILL ON THE MONEY	44	77672517	February 18, 2009	3880637	November 23, 2010

United States	STILL PRICED TO TURN HEADS	44	77672525	February 18, 2009	3880638	November 23, 2010
United States	STILL SMART	44	77672534	February 18, 2009	3800559	June 8, 2010
United States	STILL STYLIN' FOR LESS	44	77672530	February 18, 2009	3800558	June 8, 2010
United States	STILL WORTH IT	44	77672536	February 18, 2009	3880639	November 23, 2010
United States	STYLE A BEAUTIFUL LIFE	35, 44	87356307	March 2, 2017	5782170	June 18, 2019
United States	STYLE YOUR SUCCESS	35, 44	87357732	March 3, 2017	5782172	June 18, 2019
United States	STYLEPOINTS	3, 35, 44	86008911	July 12, 2013	4562674	July 8, 2014
United States	STYLEPOINTS	44	85148314	October 8, 2010	4096885	February 7, 2012
United States	STYLEPOINTS	3	85148322	October 8, 2010	4403669	September 17, 2013
United States	TAKE OUT	3	76564810	November 28, 2003	2977905	July 26, 2005
United States	TEXTURE ADDICT	3	88207003	November 27, 2018		
United States	THE BEAUTY OF GIVING	36	76090455	July 17, 2000	2579989	June 11, 2002
United States	THE HAIR CUTTERY	42	73058377	July 22, 1975	1095509	July 4, 1978
United States	THE PEOPLE COMPANY	35, 44	85515879	January 13, 2012	4429348	November 5, 2013
United States (Federal)	THE PEOPLE COMPANY OF THE BEAUTY INDUSTRY	35, 44	85515875	January 13, 2012	4429347	November 5, 2013

United States	THREAD CASE	3	87077145	June 20, 2016	5287453	September 12, 2017
United States	UNLIMITED COMMISSION UNLIMITED YOU	35, 44	87427535	April 27, 2017	5788351	June 25, 2019
United States	WEAR NOTHING BUT BUBBLES	44	77672564	February 18, 2009	3769000	March 30, 2010
United States	WE'RE ALL ABOUT COLOR. YOURS.	42	76289050	July 23, 2001	2532195	January 22, 2002
Maryland	THE HAIR CUTTERY	42			MD S1826	February 20, 1987
Mexico	HAIR CUTTERY	35	M1175482	May 4, 2011	1264305	February 1, 2012
Mexico	HAIR CUTTERY	44	M1175480	May 4, 2011	1338190	December 13, 2012

Ratner Companies, L.C.

Country	Mark	Classes	App. Number	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
United States	RATNER COMPANIES and Design RATNER COMPANIES	44	76643565	July 25, 2005	3141002	September 12, 2006
United States	PATH TO PROSPERITY	35, 41	88155480	October 15, 2018		

EAST\174709998.1